# **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

``

)

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	Docket Nos. 50-003-LT,
ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.,	)	50-247-LT,
ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC,	)	50-286-LT, and
ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC,	)	72-051-LT-2
HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC	)	
DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC	)	
	)	March 9, 2020
(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3)	)	

# **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF WILLIAM B. GLEW, JR.**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-

captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is

provided:

Name:	William B. Glew, Jr., Esq.
Address:	ENTERGY SERVICES, LLC 639 Loyola Avenue, 22nd Floor New Orleans, LA 70113
E-Mail:	wglew@entergy.com
Telephone:	(504) 576-3958
Facsimile:	(504) 576-7089
Admissions:	District of Columbia
Parties:	Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Respectfully submitted,

*Executed in accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d)* William B. Glew, Jr., Esq.

# **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:)ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC,)HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC)DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC)Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3))

#### **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF SUSAN H. RAIMO**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, upon whom service may be made,

enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b),

the following information is provided:

Name:	Susan H. Raimo, Esq.
Address:	ENTERGY SERVICES, LLC 101 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20001
E-Mail:	sraimo@entergy.com
Telephone:	(202) 530-7330
Facsimile:	(202) 530-7350
Admissions:	District of Columbia
Parties:	Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Respectfully submitted,

*Executed in accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d)* Susan H. Raimo, Esq.

# **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:)In the Matter of:)ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC,)HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC)DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC)Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3))

#### **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF JOHN E. MATTHEWS**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-

captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is

provided:

Name:	John E. Matthews, Esq.
Address:	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004
E-Mail:	john.matthews@morganlewis.com
Telephone:	(202) 739-5524
Facsimile:	(202) 739-3001
Admissions:	District of Columbia; State of Texas
Party:	Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Respectfully submitted,

*Executed in accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d)* John E. Matthews, Esq.

# **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:)ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC,)HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC)DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC)Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3))

#### **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF PAUL M. BESSETTE**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, upon whom service may be made,

enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b),

the following information is provided:

Name:	Paul M. Bessette, Esq.
Address:	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004
E-Mail:	paul.bessette@morganlewis.com
Telephone:	(202) 739-5796
Facsimile:	(202) 739-3001
Admissions:	District of Columbia; State of Maryland
Party:	Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Respectfully submitted,

*Executed in accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d)* Paul M. Bessette, Esq.

# **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:)ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC,)HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC)DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC)March 9, 2020

# **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF RYAN K. LIGHTY**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, upon whom service may be made,

enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b),

the following information is provided:

Name:	Ryan K. Lighty, Esq.
Address:	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004
E-Mail:	ryan.lighty@morganlewis.com
Telephone:	(202) 739-5274
Facsimile:	(202) 739-3001
Admissions:	District of Columbia; State of New York
Party:	Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Respectfully submitted,

<u>Signed (electronically) by</u> Ryan K. Lighty, Esq.

# **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:)ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC,)ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC,)HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC)DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC)Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3))

#### **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF SCOTT D. CLAUSEN**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, upon whom service may be made,

enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b),

the following information is provided:

Name:	Scott D. Clausen, Esq.
Address:	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004
E-Mail:	scott.clausen@morganlewis.com
Telephone:	(202) 739-5402
Facsimile:	(202) 739-3001
Admissions:	District of Columbia; State of New York
Party:	Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Respectfully submitted,

Executed in accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d) Scott D. Clausen, Esq.

#### **BEFORE THE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of: In the Matter of: ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC., ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC, ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, and HOLTEC DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC (Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3)

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.305, I certify that, on this date, a copy of the foregoing Notices

of Appearance for William B. Glew, Jr., Susan H. Raimo, John E. Matthews, Paul M. Bessette,

Ryan K. Lighty, and Scott D. Clausen were served upon the Electronic Information Exchange

(the NRC's E-Filing System), in the above-captioned docket.

Signed (electronically) by Ryan K. Lighty Ryan K. Lighty, Esq. MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 739-5274 ryan.lighty@morganlewis.com

DB1/ 112846613.1